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Newsflash: WorkSafe and ROSA Begin
Refresh of Activity Safety Guidelines 

Kia ora
 
WorkSafe has engaged the Register of Outdoor Safety Auditors (ROSA) to develop new
Activity Safety Guidelines (ASGs) and update existing ones. 
 
This is great news as the ASGs are a cornerstone of good practice for operators and
auditors. As the sector evolves, it’s important these guidelines continue to reflect current,
credible, and sector-led standards. You can learn more about how they’re developed via
the ASG Development Process on the Support Adventure website. 
 
If you would like to be involved, please contact the facilitator directly. They’ll be forming a
small volunteer Working Group, as well as a wider Consultation Group. Remember, ASGs
help define what good practice looks like, so this is your chance to contribute. 
 
The planned ASGs and their facilitators are listed below: 

New ASGs

1 Core Mark Smith mark@horizons.co.nz
2 Climbing Stu Allan stu@activevoice.co.nz
3 Open water Sam Russek sam@adventuremark.co.nz
4 Whitewater Mike Pennefather mike@adventuremark.co.nz
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Ferne Candy
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Revised ASGs

5 ATV Tony Hill tony@adventuremark.co.nz
6 Alpine hiking Stu Allan stu@activevoice.co.nz
7 Canyoning Stu Allan stu@activevoice.co.nz
8 Caving Mark Smith mark@horizons.co.nz
9 Coasteering Mark Smith mark@horizons.co.nz

10 Diving Jamie Obern jamie@safetyaudits.co.nz
11 Heli-skiing Hugh Barnard hugh@adventuremark.co.nz
12 High Wire & Swing Liz Penman lizpenman@xtra.co.nz
13 MTB Mark Smith mark@horizons.co.nz

General enquiries or questions to Mark or Stu at admin@rosa.org.nz.
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